
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5486
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2010
DEFICIENCY IN RURAL SANITATION
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has noticed any deficiency in rural sanitation scheme; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the concrete measures and steps the Government is now taking to remove the deficiency in rural sanitation scheme; and 

(d) the extent to which it has been removed and the latest progress made in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (MS. AGATHA SANGMA) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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